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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number and details of roads constructed by Border Roads Organisation (BRO) in the country during the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) the amount sanctioned and utilised for each of the road projects;

(c) the present status of each of the projects; and

(d) the time by which the pending projects are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) to (d): A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1372 FOR
ANSWER ON 8.8.2011

(a) Number of roads completed by Border Roads Organisation (BRO) during last three years and in the current year State-wise is as under:

Name of State   2008-09  2009-10  2010-11  2011-12

Assam - 2 - Under Progress
Arunachal Pradesh 10 2 -
J&K    4  4  2
Mizoram    -  -  2
Rajasthan   3  6  -
Sikkim    1  -  -
Uttarakhand   -  -  1

Total    18  14  5

(b) The amount sanctioned and utilized for these road projects is as under:

        (Rs. in Crore)

    2008-09  2009-10  2010-11  2011-12

Allotment   954.39  1223.16  1619.8  1569.97
Utilized/Expenditure  946.24  1209.16  1327.11  190.29

(Upto June 2011)


(c) Out of a total of 6433.58 Km of formation cutting required for construction of these roads, 3398.4 Km has been completed so far.
Similarly out of 6433.58 Km of surfacing, 2588.4 Km has been completed so far.

(d) Various road projects will be completed at different points of time for which deadlines have been fixed. Ministry is closely monitoring the progress.
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